FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-21-2002

U.S. Department of Comm Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



TOF PUBLIC RECORDS

OCT 15 AM 11: 40

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FINANCE SECTION

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type mgp	Conveyance Type			
X New lolls lo 2	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name SCIOTO CERAMIC PRODUCTS,	INC. 06-03-02			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation OH			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name DUNCAN ENTERPRISES				
DBA/AKA/TA				
DDAIANATA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5673 E SHIELDS AV				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) FRESNO	02727			
City	CA 93727 State/Country Zip Code I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CA				
8/2002 LMUELLER 00000216 2221594 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:8521 40.00 OP C:8522 100.00 OP				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatery Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0078

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Nam	e and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Addiess (interi			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	559-224-2131
Name	TRACY A. AGRAL	L	
Address (line 1)	WILD CARTER &	TIPTON	
Address (line 2)	246 W SHAW		
Address (line 3)	FRESNO CA 9370	4	
Address (line 4)			
Pages		er of pages of the attached conveyance	document # 1
Trademark	including any attachr Application Numbe	r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Num	nber <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> 1	
Trac	demark Application No		istration Number(s)
		2221594	1813297 1609824
		1609511	1560233
Alambar of	Draparties		# 5
Number of		he total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amoun		ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	\$\begin{align*}140.00 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
Denosit /	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	_
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Chatamant	and Signature	Audionzadon to charge additional ree	100
		and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
atta	ched copy is a true copy cated herein.	of the original document. Charges to depos	it account are authorized, as
ED 2 6	a acpart	1. An 0	OCTOBER 8 . 2002
	A. AGRALL of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCIOTO CERAMIC PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation, whose address is 2455 Harrisburg Pike, Grove City, OH 43123, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
NODDERS	2221594	February 2, 1999	
GLIMMERZ	1813297	December 28, 1993	
SCIOTO	1609824	August 14, 1990	
SCIOTO	1609511	August 14, 1990	
IMAGINATION IN PROGRESS	1560233	October 10, 1989	

WHEREAS, DUNCAN ENTERPRISES, a California corporation, whose address is 5673 East Shields Avenue, Fresno CA 93727, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive rights to use said marks together with the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCIOTO CERAMIC PRODUCTS, INC., does hereby assign into DUNCAN ENTERPRISES, the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registrations thereof, and any and all causes of action for infringement of said marks arising prior to the recording of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

2 1 1 2 2002	COLOTO CER ANGO PROPILOTO PIO
Dated: June 3, 2002	SCIOTO CERAMIC PRODUCTS, INC

By: Vatrick Sandole

State of Ohio	
County of FRANCLIN)

On June 3, 2002, before me, GARG CWENT, a duly commissioned Notary Public, personally appeared Parkill 5. LAND personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

GARY C. WEAVER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2005

Notary's Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0080